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Key Pertormance Indicators

Key Performance

Indicators

Medical (EMS
Notified Rendered
Aid)

January

2,491

1,435

27

394

February

1,419

611

18

247

2024
Year to Date

3,910

2,046

45

641

13

2023
Monthly Average

2,765

1,476

21

648




Summary of Month Activities

2/5/24

At approximately 6 PM, while conducting patrols in the 100 block of Royal Street, Lt. Ernest Newman observed a disturbance in front

of Unique Grocery Store at 127 Royal Street where individuals were fighting. Lt. Newman immediately intervened and separated the
individuals involved. Both participants, who were neither injured or desired to press charges, were advised to leave the area and not return.
Moments later, one of the participants of the altercation, later identified as Tyrone Jenkins, DOB 9/21/1980, returned to the scene and
provoked another fight unrelated to the initial incident. At this point, Lt. Newman, while attempting to diffuse the disturbance, was physically
pushed by the aggressor, Tyrone Jenkins. Lt. Newman then physically took Jenkins to the ground without injury or further incident. Jenkins
was handcuffed and placed under arrest for the following offenses: disturbing the peace, public intoxication and resisting arrest. Lt. Newman
transported the arrested subject to intake and processing where he was booked accordingly.

UQP personnel have encountered an alarming number of medical incidents in the 100 block of Royal Street. These occurrences were all
related to injures sustained in falls caused by large holes and cracks in the sidewalks, including an exposed water meter with no cover.
Alcohol was not a factor in these mishaps.

Operationally, 2 members of the UQP detail were discharged for failure to comply with rules and regulations.
Additionally, 3 weekly evening positions from 4pm-10pm have been onboarded.
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