Upper Quarter Patrol

PUBLIC SAFETY SERVICES CORP

MONTHLY REPORT - 25 March 2024

Key Performance Indicators

Key Performance Indicators	January	February	2024 Year to Date	2023 Monthly Average
Business Checks	2,491	1,419	3,910	2,765
Citizen Contacts	1,435	611	2,046	1,476
NOPD Assists	27	18	45	21
Subjects Moved	394	247	641	648
Medical (EMS Notified Rendered Aid)	7	6	13	8

Summary of Month Activities

2/5/24

At approximately 6 PM, while conducting patrols in the 100 block of Royal Street, Lt. Ernest Newman observed a disturbance in front of Unique Grocery Store at 127 Royal Street where individuals were fighting. Lt. Newman immediately intervened and separated the individuals involved. Both participants, who were neither injured or desired to press charges, were advised to leave the area and not return. Moments later, one of the participants of the altercation, later identified as Tyrone Jenkins, DOB 9/21/1980, returned to the scene and provoked another fight unrelated to the initial incident. At this point, Lt. Newman, while attempting to diffuse the disturbance, was physically pushed by the aggressor, Tyrone Jenkins. Lt. Newman then physically took Jenkins to the ground without injury or further incident. Jenkins was handcuffed and placed under arrest for the following offenses: disturbing the peace, public intoxication and resisting arrest. Lt. Newman transported the arrested subject to intake and processing where he was booked accordingly.

UQP personnel have encountered an alarming number of medical incidents in the 100 block of Royal Street. These occurrences were all related to injures sustained in falls caused by large holes and cracks in the sidewalks, including an exposed water meter with no cover. Alcohol was not a factor in these mishaps.

Operationally, 2 members of the UQP detail were discharged for failure to comply with rules and regulations. Additionally, 3 weekly evening positions from 4pm-10pm have been onboarded.